402646

## LEGISLATIVE ACTION

Senate House

Comm: WD 02/29/2012

The Committee on Budget (Bogdanoff) recommended the following:

## Senate Amendment to Amendment (811080) (with title amendment)

Delete lines 401 - 406

and insert:

1 2

3 4

5

6

7

8

9 10

11

12

13

nursing services. Medical benefits do not include massage as defined in s. 480.033, regardless of the person, entity, or licensee providing massage, and a licensed massage therapist may not be reimbursed for medical benefits under this section. Reimbursement for acupuncture services is limited to the lesser of 15 treatments or the number of treatments rendered within 15 weeks after the date of the initial acupuncture treatment, unless the insurer authorizes additional acupuncture services



14 regardless of the person, entity, or licensee providing the acupuncture services. However, The medical benefits shall 15 provide 16 Delete lines 1604 - 1607 17 18 and insert: 19 5. Medical benefits do not include massage as defined in s. 480.033, regardless of the person, entity, or licensee providing 20 21 massage. 22 23 ======== T I T L E A M E N D M E N T ========= 24 And the title is amended as follows: 25 Delete lines 4210 - 4212 26 and insert: 27 and disability benefits; excluding massage from medical benefits that may be reimbursed under the 28 29 motor vehicle no-fault law; limiting the number of 30 acupuncture services;